Approved Antennas
Antennas approved for use without Bi-Directional Amplifier
When the module is connected directly to an antenna, the following antennas may be used.
Type Pattern Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s
Part Number Gain Connector Locus PN
1/2 Wave Omni NCC N2400SM9B 2dB SMA-RP 540-0003
1/2 Wave art. Omni Nearson S181AH-2450S 2dB SMA-RP 540-0002

2: 1.5624
161.500 MHz
1
The
®
 Phantom® Antennas are Ideal for
Vending, Data, Mobile Transit, and PCS Applications.
Wireless Data Collection
PCS
TRAB4503
TRA4503P
Permanent
Mount
TRA8063
Ordering Guide - Clear, Easy & Sensible!
TRA9023 = Phantom® Antenna Model, White, 902-928 MHz, 3 dB-MEG.
     TRA      Antenna Style   Phantom® Low-Profi le Transit Antenna
    Blank    Finish                Blank = White
                                                 B = Black
      902       Frequency        Frequency component of part number in bold below:
                                                 142-164         150-174         210-230 410-425
                                                 430-450         450-470         470-490 806-866
                                                 821-896         890-960         902-928 2400-2500
        3         Gain                  0 = Unity        3 = 3 dB-MEG
    Blank    Mount                Blank = Normal Model        N = No Ground Plane Model
    Blank    Mount Option   Blank = 3/4” Screw Base    P = Permanent Hole Mount
TRAB8063
TRA4503
Vending
P
roduct C
ourtesy of G
astronics, Inc.
Indoor Enhancement
Phantom® Antennas Patented Whipless Performance
WHITE MODELS
  Frequency Radome
Model Range Height Gain     MSRP
VHF UNITY MODELS
TRAT1420 142-160 MHz 3.30” Unity      72.00
TRAT1500 150-168 MHz 3.30” Unity      72.00
TRAT1560 162-172 MHz 3.30” Unity      72.00
TRA2100 210-225 MHz 3.30” Unity      72.00
UHF 3 dB-MEG MODELS
TRA4103 410-425 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     41.08
TRA4303 430-450 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     41.08
TRA4503 450-470 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     41.08
TRA4703 470-490 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     41.08
800 MHz to 2.4 GHz 3 dB-MEG MODELS
TRA8063 806-866 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     38.70
TRA8213 821-896 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     38.70
TRA8903 890-960 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     38.70
TRA9023 902-928 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     38.70
TRA24003 2400-2500 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     38.70
900 MHz to 2.4 GHz NGP 3 dB-MEG MODELS
TRA9023N 902-928 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     41.08
TRA24003N 2400-2500 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     41.08
UHF PERMANENT 3 dB-MEG MODELS
TRA4303P 430-450 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
TRA4503P 450-470 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
TRA4703P 470-490 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
800 MHz to 2.4 GHz PERMANENT 3 dB-MEG MODELS
TRA8063P 806-866 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
TRA8213P 821-896 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
TRA24003P 2400-2500 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
800 MHz to 2.4 GHz PERMANENT NGP 3 dB-MEG MODELS
TRA8213NP 821-896 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
TRA8903NP 890-960 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
TRA9023NP 902-928 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
TRA24003NP 2400-2500 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
Our unique patented Phantom® is a tough antenna
for outdoor or indoor applications. The Phantom®
revolutionary design features fi eld diversity with both
vertical and horizontal polarization components.

                                       450-470 MHz 890-960 MHz
                                       470-490 MHz 902-928 MHz
• VSWR:                           <1.5:1 10 MHz <1.8:170 MHz             <1.5:1 100 MHz
                                       <2.0:1 20 MHz
• Maximum Power:         150 watts 150 watts                    100 watts
                                        100 watts NGP
• Bandwidth:                   >20 MHz >70 MHz                     >100 MHz
• Impedance:                  50 ohms 50 ohms                      50 ohms
• Height:                          3½” 2½”                             3½”
Phantom®
 Cutaway
BLACK MODELS
  Frequency Radome
Model Range Height Gain     MSRP
VHF UNITY BLACK MODELS
TRABT1420 142-160 MHz 3.30”  Unity     72.00
TRABT1500 150-168 MHz 3.30”  Unity     72.00
TRABT1560 162-172 MHz 3.30”   Unity     72.00
TRAB2100 210-225 MHz 3.30”  Unity     72.00
UHF 3 dB-MEG BLACK MODELS
TRAB4103 410-425 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     41.08
TRAB4303 430-450 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     41.08
TRAB4503 450-470 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*    41.08
TRAB4703 470-490 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     41.08
800 MHz to 2.4 GHz 3 dB-MEG BLACK MODELS
TRAB8063 806-866 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     38.70
TRAB8213 821-896 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     38.70
TRAB8903 890-960 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     38.70
TRAB9023 902-928 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     38.70
TRAB24003 2400-2500 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     38.70
900 MHz to 2.4 GHz NGP 3 dB-MEG BLACK MODELS
TRAB9023N 902-928 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     41.08
TRAB24003N 2400-2500 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     41.08
UHF PERMANENT 3 dB-MEG BLACK MODELS
TRAB4303P 430-450 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
TRAB4503P 450-470 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
TRAB4703P 470-490 MHz 3.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
800 MHz to 2.4 GHz PERMANENT 3 dB-MEG BLACK MODELS
TRAB8063P 806-866 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
TRAB8213P 821-896 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
TRAB24003P 2400-2500 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
900 MHz to 2.4 GHz NGP 3 dB-MEG PERMANENT BLACK MODELS
TRAB9023NP 902-928 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
TRAB24003NP 2400-2500 MHz 2.30” 3 dB-MEG*     65.13
*Gain on a Phantom® antenna is measured in db-MEG.
For more information on dB-MEG, visit our website at http://www.antenex.com.
2.45 GHz Panel Antennas2.45 GHz Panel Antennas
Electrical (typical) Panel 8.5dBi Panel 13dBi Panel 19dBi

Mechanical Specifications
Specifications
MMK1924
MFB24004 with MMK11
MMK8
Vented System
Model # Frequency Range Gain
Bandwidth @
1.5:1 WSWR
Vertical
Beamwidth
@ 1/2 Power VSWR
Maximum
Power Downtilt
MFB19008A 1850-1990 MHz 8 dBi 140 MHz 12° < 1.5:1 25 Watts N/A
MFB24004 2400-2483.5 MHz 4 dBi 100 MHz 30° < 1.5:1 25 Watts N/A
MFB24006 2400-2483.5 MHz 6 dBi 100 MHz 20° < 1.5:1 25 Watts N/A
MFB24008 2400-2483.5 MHz 8 dBi 100 MHz 13° < 1.5:1 25 Watts N/A
MFB24008DT3 2400-2483.5 MHz 8 dBi 100 MHz 13° < 1.5:1 25 Watts 3°
MFB24008DT5 2400-2483.5 MHz 8 dBi 100 MHz 13° < 1.5:1 25 Watts 5°
MFB24008DT7 2400-2483.5 MHz 8 dBi 100 MHz 13° < 1.5:1 25 Watts 7°
MFB24008DT12 2400-2483.5 MHz 8 dBi 100 MHz 13° < 1.5:1 25 Watts 12°
MFB24010 2400-2483.5 MHz 10 dBi 100 MHz 9° < 1.5:1 25 Watts N/A
MFB24012 2400-2500 MHz 12 dBi 100 MHz 7° < 1.5:1 25 Watts N/A
MFB25007 2500-2700 MHz 7 dBi 200 MHz 13° < 1.5:1 25 Watts N/A
MFB25007DT3 2500-2700 MHz 7 dBi 200 MHz 13° < 1.5:1 25 Watts 3°
MFB58009 5725-5875 MHz 9 dBi 150 MHz 8° < 1.5:1 25 Watts N/A
Model #
Wind
Survival